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Thursday 22nd March 2018 
 
Collective Worship Reflection 
Water might seem to be all around us, but in 
some parts of the world, people struggle to 
have enough. We must be thankful and not 
wasteful for the water we have! 
Praise be to you, O Lord,  
For in your infinite goodness, you blessed us 
with an abundant and life-giving natural world. 
Help us to appreciate all that it provides; to act 
responsibly and nurture it for generations to 
come. Amen. 
 
School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 

 
School Meals 

We will be on week 3 of the menu next week. 
A new menu form will be sent out shortly for 
the summer term.  This new menu will 
commence one week after our return from the 
Easter break on Monday 23rd April. 

 
Absences 
To avoid being marked as unauthorised all 
sickness needs to be marked on Parentmail or 
call by 9.30am. 

Year 4 Class Assembly 

On Monday 26th March it will be Year 4’s turn 

for their Assembly and you are all invited to 

join us at the usual time of 2.45pm. 

 

 

Growing our Minds 

 
 
WRIST Guild Hall Celebration 
Last chance for orders for the WRIST 
Celebration DVD.  A reminder that the DVD 
costs £10 and the Blue Ray costs £15. 
 
Easter Sports Club  
Can we please have all final numbers and 
payments for the Easter Club being run by 
Damian Sweeney by Monday 26th March? 
Thank you. 

 
After school clubs 

We are in the process of setting up the new 
clubs for the summer term which will 
commence after the Easter break.  An email 
will be sent as to when they will be going live 
on Parentmail and a separate email detailing 
the weeks they will be running etc. The 
chargeable clubs will now be £1 per week. 
 
Easter Raffle 
Just a reminder that the Easter raffle for KS1  
will be drawn next Wednesday.  Tickets are still 
on sale at 50p each. 

 
Yours sincerely,  
 
Mrs. D. Gallagher 
 
 
Headteacher 
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Other letters going home this week 
Music lesson questionnaire –Whole school -Parentmail 
First Holy Communion arrangements –Year 4 -Parentmail 

DIARY DATES 

Monday 26th March   2.45pm Year 4 Class Assembly 
Tuesday 27th March   11am  Y3 Dry swim 
Wednesday 28th March    YR1 Celebrate my Child Day 
Thursday 29th March   9am  Easter Bonnet Parade 
Thursday 29th March   3.15pm School Closes for Easter  
Monday 16th April     School re-opens 
Monday 16th April   6.30pm PTFA Meeting 
Sunday 22nd April    11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 4) 
Monday 23rd April   5pm  Resources Committee Meeting 
Friday 27th April     YR Trip to Hawkshaw Farm 
Sunday 29th April   11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 5) 
Monday 30th April   2.45pm RE Celebration – Theme: Giving (Y3) 
Tuesday 8th May     Y4 Trip to Cuerden Valley Park Trust 
Tuesday 8th May     Year 6 All Hallows Parent’s Meeting 
Friday 11th May   8am  Rise and Shine Jog 
Monday 14th May   5pm  Gov’s SEC Committee Meeting 
Monday 14th – Thurs 17th May   SAT’s week 
Saturday 19th May   10.30 & 12.0 1st Communion Mass – SMM Church –Y4 
Monday 21st May   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Serving (Y1) 
Tuesday 22nd May   7pm  PTFA Fashion Show 
Wednesday 23rd May   3.15pm Finish half term 
Monday 4th June – Wed 6th June   Residential trip to Borwick Hall 
Monday 4th June     School re-opens 
Tuesday 5th June   11am  Sacramental Mass Celebration 
Thursday 7th June   9.30am Celebration Mass 
Friday 15th June     Summer Fair 
Monday 18th June – Thurs 21st June   Y6 Bikeability 
Monday 18th June – Friday 22nd June   Book Fair 
Wednesday 20th June     Y2 Trip to Leighton Hall 
Friday 22nd June   All Day  School Games Day 
Monday 25th June   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Inter-Relating (YR) 
Friday 29th June   All Day  Year 6 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Monday 2nd July     Year 1 trip to ‘Bring Yer Wellies’ 
Monday 9th July   5pm  Full Governing Body Meeting 
Wednesday 11th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Thursday 12th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Wednesday 18th July   2.15pm Leavers Mass- whole school 
Thursday 19th July   2pm  Whole School Final Assembly 
Friday 20th July    9.15am Leavers Assembly 
Friday 20th July   3.15pm School closes for summer 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


